

Item no 5.3

QUESTION NO 3

By Councillor Rust for answer by the Convener of the Education, Children and Families Committee at a meeting of the Council on 10 March 2016

Question (1) When is the structural engineers' final report due and when will this be released/published?

Answer (1)

Question (2) What discussions have taken place or are planned with Edinburgh Schools Partnership in relation to accountability?

Answer (2)

Question (3) What are the CEC contingency plans in place where a school has to be closed for a period of time?

Answer (3)